

Operating Instruction N° 07/2024

Application of the minimum lot trading requirement of Subscription Rights of Duro Felguera, S.A.

Through the current Operating Instruction, the Trading and Supervisory Committee of Sociedad de Bolsas, in pursuance of Circular 1/2021 of March 17th, 2021, of Sociedad de Bolsas and according to the Operating Instruction 63/2018 of September 19th. 2018, of Sociedad de Bolsas, makes public the application of the trading requirement by a minimum lot of Subscription Rights of Duro Felguera, S.A. (MDF.D) which trading period finishes on February 15, 2024.

Code	Instrument	ISIN	Lot Size	Static Range
MDF.D	DURO FELGUERA, S.A.	ES0662600941	100	500

The application of this section of the current Operating Instruction is established with effects from February 02, 2024.

Notice is hereby given for the appropriate purposes.

Madrid, February 01, 2024.

Trading and Supervisory Committee

COORDINATOR

Signed: Nuria Álvarez Yubero

Operating Instruction 07/2024

SOCIEDAD DE BOLSAS

SOCIEDAD DE BOLSAS, S.A., con domicilio social en Madrid, Plaza de la Lealtad 1, CIF A79092573 e inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid en el tomo 8466, folio 40, hoja número M-878412.